POLARIS EXPEDITIONARY LEARNING SCHOOL SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL-BASED STUDENT FEES

Adopted by the Board of Education November 4, 2025

ELEMENTARY				
Fee Waivers ^B Description of Fee (Based on Program Costs)			Purpose of fee (What does this cost cover?)	Consequence if fee is not paid
Curricul	lar Program Enrichment Fees:			
N/A	Enrichment Fieldwork	\$50.00	To cover all or a portion of elementary enrichment field work experiences. Costs are specific to the specific experience. Examples include admission costs and transportation costs.	All students will be allowed to participate regardless of whether payment is made.

SECONDARY						
Fee Waivers ^B	Description of Foo		•	Consequence if fee is not paid		
Curricul	Curricular Program Enrichment Fees:					
N/A Intensive Weeks \$150.00		\$150.00	To cover all or a portion of the total cost of providing local experiences in which students participate during normal school hours. Experiences include but are not limited to activities such as cooking, glassblowing, songwriting, pine beetle studies, and fashion design.	All students will be allowed to participate regardless of whether payment is made.		

A. Board of Education approved school-year curricular and extracurricular fee schedules for district-wide activities can be found on the Student Fees and Charges page on the PSD website.

B. Fee waivers are available for PSD students only. To be eligible for a fee waiver, the student must be approved to receive free or reduced priced meals in the 2025 school year and a Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Wavier and Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be on file with the extracurricular option selected. "N/A" signifies that the fee is a voluntary payment; there will be no consequence to students who do not pay, regardless of waiver status.

C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

No	Intensive Weeks:	Varies based on trip	This charge is in addition to the \$150.00 for Intensives and serves to cover all or a portion of	Students who do not pay will
	Adventures		the cost of extended day or overnight experiences in which students are traveling with their	not be allowed to participate
			teachers and classmates. Trips could include but are not limited to France, Costa Rica, Peru,	in adventures and instead will
			the Florida Keys, Yellowstone, Arches National Park, Heifer International's Global Village in	be offered intensives.
			Arkansas, the Grand Canyon, and Grand Gulch, UT.	

SECONDARY							
Description of Fee		Estimated Fee Amount (Based on Program Costs)	Purpose of fee (What does this cost cover?)	Consequence if fee is not paid			
Extracurricular Program Participation Fees:							
No	TSA:	\$25.00	To cover the cost of TSA chapter membership.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to			
	Technology Students Association			participate.			
	(9 th – 12 th grade)						

A. Board of Education approved school-year curricular and extracurricular fee schedules for district-wide activities can be found on the Student Fees and Charges page on the PSD website.

B. Fee waivers are available for PSD students only. To be eligible for a fee waiver, the student must be approved to receive free or reduced priced meals in the 2025 school year and a Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Wavier and Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be on file with the extracurricular option selected. "N/A" signifies that the fee is a voluntary payment; there will be no consequence to students who do not pay, regardless of waiver status.

C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.